
Entwicklung Rahmenzuweisung (in Tsd. Euro)

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

RZ alt 5.820          5.820          5.820          5.820          5.820          

Erhöhungsbetrag I 400             

Erhöhungsbetrag II 800             899             999             1.101          

RZ neu 6.220          6.620          6.719          6.819          6.921          

Aufteilung auf die Bezirke 2016 Anteil (%)

Ausgleich 

Tarif-/Ko-

stensteige-

rungen

Neue 

Impulse 

Festbetragsa

nteil

2017

Hamburg-Mitte 1.353          23,25          44               30               1.427          22,94%

Altona 1.176          20,21          38               30               1.244          20,01%

Eimsbüttel 586             10,07          19               30               635             10,21%

Hamburg-Nord 1.251          21,49          41               30               1.322          21,25%

Wandsbek 940             16,15          31               30               1.001          16,09%

Bergedorf 330             5,67            11               30               371             5,96%

Harburg 184             3,16            6                 30               220             3,54%

5.820          100             190 210             6.220          Kontrollsumme Spalte D 190             

Aufteilung auf die Bezirke 2017 Anteil (%)

Ausgleich 

Tarif-/Ko-

stensteige-

rungen

Neue 

Impulse 

Festbetragsa

nteil

2018
neuer Anteil 

(%)

Hamburg-Mitte 1.427          22,94          44               30               1.501          22,67%

Altona 1.244          20,01          38               30               1.312          19,83%

Eimsbüttel 635             10,21          19               30               685             10,34%

Hamburg-Nord 1.322          21,25          40               30               1.392          21,03%

Wandsbek 1.001          16,09          31               30               1.061          16,03%

Bergedorf 371             5,96            11               30               412             6,23%

Harburg 220             3,54            7                 30               257             3,88%

6.220          100             190 210             6.620          Kontrollsumme Spalte D 190             



Aufteilung auf die Bezirke 2018 Anteil (%)
Steigerung 

um rd. 1,5 %
gerundet 2019

Hamburg-Mitte 1.501          22,67          22,44          22 1.523          

Altona 1.312          19,83          19,63          20 1.332          

Eimsbüttel 685             10,34          10,24          10 695             

Hamburg-Nord 1.392          21,03          20,82          21 1.413          

Wandsbek 1.061          16,03          15,87          16 1.077          

Bergedorf 412             6,23            6,17            6 418             

Harburg 257             3,88            3,84            4 261             

6.620          100             99,00          99 6.719          Kontrollsumme Spalte D 99               

Aufteilung auf die Bezirke 2019 Anteil (%)
Steigerung 

um rd. 1,5 %
gerundet 2020

Hamburg-Mitte 1.523          22,67          22,67          23 1.546          

Altona 1.332          19,83          19,83          20 1.352          

Eimsbüttel 695             10,34          10,34          10 705             

Hamburg-Nord 1.413          21,03          21,03          21 1.434          

Wandsbek 1.077          16,03          16,03          16 1.093          

Bergedorf 418             6,23            6,23            6 424             

Harburg 261             3,88            3,88            4 265             

6.719          100             100,00       100             6.819          

Aufteilung auf die Bezirke 2020 Anteil (%)
Steigerung 

um rd. 1,5 %
gerundet 2021

Hamburg-Mitte 1.546          22,67          23,12          23 1.569          

Altona 1.352          19,83          20,23          20 1.372          

Eimsbüttel 705             10,34          10,55          11 716             

Hamburg-Nord 1.434          21,03          21,45          22 1.456          

Wandsbek 1.093          16,03          16,35          16 1.109          

Bergedorf 424             6,23            6,35            6 430             

Harburg 265             3,88            3,96            4 269             

6.819          100             102,00       102             6.921          


